liabilities 1,752,655.00 1,752,655 1 0
Unearned grant income 12,364 12,364
Current portion of
long-term debt - 284,969 284,969 1 0
Total current liabilities 992,353 2,166,989 1,375,367

Taxes Payable - long term 45,500 45,500 1 0
Provision for contigencies 156,945 156,945 1 0
Notes payable, net 6,272,545 151,386 151,386 1 6,272,545
Total liabilities 7,264,898 2,520,820 7,647,912

STOCKHOLDERS’
EQUITY:
Preferred stock, 25 25
Common stock 15,287 349 2 15,636
Additional paid-in capital 175,276,319 85,484 69,762 1 178,985,221

2,714,430 2
978,750 2

Accumulated deficit (166,096,889) (2,016,435 ) 2,016,435 1 (166,419,889)
300,000 3
23,000 3

0
Accumulated other
comprehensive income (6,851 ) (303,089 ) 303,089 1 (6,851 )

Total shareholders' equity 9,187,891 (2,234,040 ) 12,574,142
Totalliabilities
and  shareholders' equity $ 16,452,789 $ 286,780 7,345,671 7,345,671 $ 20,222,054

See Unaudited Significant Notes and Assumptions to Pro Forma Financial Statements.

19

Edgar Filing: QUEPASA CORP - Form 8-K/A

25

QUEPASA CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations for the Year Ended

December 31, 2010

Historical Proforma
Acquirer Acquiree Adjustments
Quepasa TechFront Debit (Credit) Pro forma

REVENUES $ 6,054,141 $ 1,226,271 $ 7,280,412

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Sales and marketing 891,980 18,497 910,477
Product and content development 4,774,694 1,435,843 6,210,537
General and administrative 6,123,083 364,777 6,487,860
Depreciation and amortization 319,779 36,607 4 547,962

191,576 5

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 12,109,536 1,819,117 14,156,836

 LOSS FROM OPERATIONS (6,055,395 ) (592,846 ) (6,876,424 )

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Interest income 6,229 1 6,230
Interest expense (603,609 ) (211,423 ) (815,032 )
Other income 2,125 2,125
TOTAL OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE) (595,255 ) (211,422 ) (806,677 )

 LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXES (6,650,650 ) (804,268 ) (7,683,101 )
Income taxes 0 (112,914 ) (112,914 )
 NET LOSS (6,650,650.00) (917,182.00) (7,796,015 )
Preferred stock dividends (111,500 ) (111,500 )
Net LOSS ALLOCABLE TO
COMMON SHAREHOLDERS (6,762,150 ) 228,183 (7,907,515 )

NET LOSS PER COMMON SHARE,
ALLOCABLE TO
COMMON SHAREHOLDERS, BASIC
AND DILUTED (0.52 ) 0.02 (0.59 )

NET LOSS PER COMMON SHARE,
ALLOCABLE TO
COMMON SHAREHOLDERS,
DILUTED (0.52 ) 0.02 (0.59 )

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
SHARES
OUTSTANDING, BASIC AND
DILUTED 13,117,845 13,466,568 13,466,568

Edgar Filing: QUEPASA CORP - Form 8-K/A

26

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
SHARES
OUTSTANDING, DILUTED 13,117,845 13,466,568 13,466,568